Run - Route 11 Saltair - South Ladysmith To Ladysmith Schools 9/1/2025 - 6/27/2026
and North Oyster Elementary - AM Mon, Tue,Wed, Thu,Fri

Ladysmith Schools, North Oyster Elementary, and Learning Alternate

#1 - 7:00 AM - Bus Garage / 395 Wakesiah Ave

#2 - 7:28 AM - Stop / Davis Rd and Farrell Rd - Turnaround
#3 -7:31 AM - Stop / TCH and Edgelow Rd N

#4 - 7:33 AM - Stop / Platt Road

#5 -7:36 AM - Stop / Baker Rd

#6 - 7:39 AM - Stop / Chemainus Rd & Gill Road

#7 - 7:40 AM - Stop / Chemainus Rd &North Watts Road
#8 - 7:41 AM - Stop / Chemainus Rd & Gait Road

#9 - 7:43 AM - Stop / Chemainus Rd & Porter Rd

#10 - 7:44 AM - Stop / 3826 S Oyster School Rd

#11 - 7:47 AM - Stop / Chemainus Rd & Glen Ave

#12 - 7:54 AM - Ladysmith Intermediate / Kitchener

#13 - 7:56 AM - Ladysmith Secondary / 710 6 Ave

#14 - 7:58 AM - Ladysmith Primary / 340 6TH AVE

#15 - 8:08 AM - Stop / 434 Parkhill Terr

#16 - 8:22 AM - North Oyster Elementary / 13470 Cedar Rd
#17 - 8:42 AM - Stop Tim Hortons / Tenth St & Lawlor Rd
#18 - 8:44 AM - Stop Transit / 10th Street at Park Ave.

#19 - 8:45 AM - Stop / BRUCE AVE & MULBERRY DR

#20 - 8:47 AM - Stop In front of Barsby / 557 Seventh St
#21 - 8:49 AM - Stop / Old Harewood School Sports Field
#22 - 8:52 AM - Stop Transit Stop / Across from NDSS on WAKESIAH AVE
#23 - 8:54 AM - Stop Transit Stop / 106 Wakesiah Ave

#24 - 8:57 AM - Stop / 76 Pryde Ave

#25 - 8:59 AM - Stop / WADDINGTON RD & ST GEORGE CRES
#26 - 9:02 AM - Woodlands / 1270 Strathmore

8/25/2025 9:12:03 AM Route 11 AM 10f1



